BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
	[bookmark: _Hlk22134384]In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for Authority to Adjust its Power Forward Rider. 
	)
)
)
	Case No. 19-1750-EL-UNC

	
	
	

	In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval to Change Accounting Methods.
	)
)
)
	Case No. 19-1751-GE-AAM




NOTICE OF APPEARANCE


	Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. (“IGS Energy”) gives notice of the appearance of Evan Betterton as additional counsel in these proceedings.



/s/  Bethany Allen		
Bethany Allen (0093732)
Counsel of Record
bethany.allen@igs.com
Joseph Oliker (0086088)
joe.oliker@igs.com
Michael Nugent (0090408)
michael.nugent@igs.com
Evan Betterton (0100098)
Evan.betteron@igs.com
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin, Ohio 43016
Telephone:	(614) 659-5000


Attorneys for IGS Energy
							(willing to accept service via email)


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with Rule 4901-1-05, Ohio Administrative Code, the PUCO’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the filing of this document upon the following parties. In addition, I hereby certify that a service copy of the foregoing was sent by, or on behalf of, the undersigned counsel to the following parties of record on March 15, 2021, via email.

/s/ Bethany Allen
Bethany Allen


Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
Rocco D’Ascenzo
Larisa Vaysman
Duke Energy Business Services, Inc. 
Rocco.D’Ascenzo@duke-energy.com
Larisa.Vaysman@duke-energy.com
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ChargePoint, Inc. 
Dylan F. Borchers 
Kara H. Herrnstein 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
dborchers@bricker.com 
kherrnstein@bricker.com 

Zeco Systems, Inc. dba Greenlots
Madeline Fleisher 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com 

Mission:data
Christine M.T. Pirik
Madeline Fleisher 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
cpirik@dickinsonwright.com 
mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com 

Direct Energy Business, LLC and Direct Energy Services, LLC 
Mark A. Whitt, Esq. 
Lucas A. Fykes, Esq. 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com 

The Environmental Law & Policy Center
Caroline Cox 
Nikhil Vijaykar
ccox@elpc.org 
nvijaykar@elpc.org 

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio 
Matthew R. Pritchard 
Rebekah J. Glover 
Bryce A. McKenney 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com 
rglover@mcneeslaw.com 
bmckenney@mcneeslaw.com 

The Kroger Co. 
Angela Paul Whitfield 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
paul@carpenterlipps.com 

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
Christopher Healey 
Ambrosia Wilson
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov 
ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov 

[bookmark: _GoBack]Ohio Energy Group
Michael L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com  
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

The Ohio Environmental Council
Miranda Leppla 
Chris Tavenor 
mleppla@theOEC.org 
ctavenor@theOEC.org 

Sierra Club
Joseph Halso
Sierra Club 
Joe.halso@sierraclub.org
Miranda Leppla
Ohio Environmental Council
mleppla@theOEC.org

The Ohio Hospital Association
Devin D. Parram
Dane Stinson
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
dparram@bricker.com 
dstinson@bricker.com

The Ohio Manufacturers’ Association Energy Group
Kimberly W. Bojko 
Thomas Donadio
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com
Donadio@carpenterlipps.com 

Staff of the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio
Thomas Lindgren
Chelsea Fletcher
Ohio Attorney General
John.Jones@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
Steven.Beeler@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Armada Power, LLC
Gina Piacentino
Weldele & Piacentino
gpiacentino@wp-lawgroup.com 
Drew Romig
Armada Power, LLC
dromig@armadapower.com 




